
�

MODEL 45-02264 POLY LAWN CART

*Purchase Common Hardware Locally.

	 REF.	 PART	   QTY.	 DESCRIPTION
	 NO.	 NO.

	 REF.	 PART	   QTY.	 DESCRIPTION
	 NO.	 NO.

	 1	 49694	 1	 Poly Tray
	 2	 40346	 2	 Wheel
	 3	 26020	 1	 Axle
	 4	 49692	 1	 Upper Handle
	 5	 49693	 2	 Handle Extension
	 6	 44192	 2	 Channel Leg
	 7	 813139	 1	 Leg Brace
	 8	 23878	 2	 U-Clamp
	 9	 49528	 4	 M8X65 Carriage Bolt

	 10	 234B5	 4	 M8X20 Hex Bolt
	 11	 43009	 4	 Flat Washer, Large
	 12	 234B4	 8	 M8 Hex Nut
	 13	 43081	 4	 Flat Washer, 5/16"
	 14	 234B3	 8	 Lock Washer, 5/16"
	 15	 43010	 4	 Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1-1/4"
	 16	 48836	 1	 Foam Grip

2

15

11
15

10

7

13

14
12

14
12

8

65

3

4

9
1

11

2 16

8

the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com

ENGLISH



�

CARRETILLA DE POLY PARA CÉSPED, MODELO 45-02264

*Purchase Common Hardware Locally.

	NO de	 NO de	   CANT.	 DESCRIPCIÓN
	 REF	 PARTE

	NO de	 NO de	   CANT.	 DESCRIPCIÓN
	 REF	 PARTE

	 1	 49694	 1	 Bandeja Poly
	 2	 40346	 2	 Ruedas
	 3	 26020	 1	 Eje
	 4	 49692	 1	 Manija superior
	 5	 49693	 2	 Extensión de la manija
	 6	 44192	 2	 Pata acanalada
	 7	 813139	 1	 Tensor
	 8	 23878	 2	 Abrazadera en “U”
	 9	 49528	 4	 Perno de carruaje de M8X65

	 10	 234B5	 4	 Perno hexagonal de M8X20
	 11	 43009	 4	 Arandela Plana Grande
	 12	 234B4	 8	 Tuerca hexagonal de 8 mm
	 13	 43081	 4	 Arandelas planas de 5/16”
	 14	 234B3	 8	 Arandelas de cierre de 8 mm
	 15	 43010	 4	 Perno de horquilla de 1/8” x 1-1/4”
	 16	 48836	 1	 Agarradera de goma espuma	

the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com

2

15

11
15

10

7

13

14
12

14
12

8

65

3

4

9
1

11

2 16

8

ESPAÑOL



�

CHARIOT EN POLY POUR GAZON, MODÈLE 45-02264

*Purchase Common Hardware Locally.

	 RÉF.	 PIÈCE	   QTÉ.	 DESCRIPTION
		  NO.

	 RÉF.	 PIÈCE	   QTÉ.	 DESCRIPTION
		  NO.

	 1	 49694	 1	 Plateau en poly	
	 2	 40346	 2	 Roue
	 3	 26020	 1	 Essieu
	 4	 49692	 1	 Poignée supérieure
	 5	 49693	 2	 Rallonge de la poignée
	 6	 44192	 2	 Pied
	 7	 813139	 1	 Entretoise
	 8	 23878	 2	 Bride en “U”

	 9	 49528	 4	 Boulon de carrosserie, M8X65
	 10	 234B5	 4	 Boulon hex. M8X20
	 11	 43009	 4	 Grande rondelle plate
	 12	 234B4	 8	 Écrou hex. 8mm 
	 13	 43081	 4	 Rondelle plate, 5/16 po.
	 14	 234B3	 8	 Rondelle de blocage, 8mm
	 15	 43010	 4	 Goupille fendue, 1/8 po. 1-1/4 po.
	 16	 48836	 1	 Poignée en mousse

2

15

11
15

10

7

13

14
12

14
12

8

65

3

4

9
1

11

2 16

8

the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com




